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Duchefa Biochemie
PLANÍ ÍISSUE CULTUPE MEDIA gIOCHÉMICALS AND MOAE

Pmduct
PÍoduct number
Batc h number
Date ofproduction
Date ofanalysis
Date ofexpiry

Storage

Description
App€arance ofsolution
Solubility

ldentification:
-A ( IR-spectrum)
-B (TLC)
Melting point
pH
Impurities:
- Oxidiz-ed DTT
Assay

Loss on drying

SPECIFICATION RESULT
white fte€ flo\ying powder complies
clear and colourless complies
soluble in methanol and methylene complies
chloride

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

DITHIOTHREITOL (DTT)
D1309
016260
l0-0.1-2021
14-04-2021
30-04-2024

store at 2 - 8 oC, protected liom light

conform
conform
42-44
4.0 - ó.0

complies
complies
42-43
5.20

UNITS REMARKS
hygroscopic
5o/o inHzo

0.1 M in HrO
UV

<0.4
> 99.0
< 0.5yo

0.2'74

99.56
0.20

.C

o/o

%
%

Conclusion:approved
Rcleased by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Contrcl Duchefa B.V.

Date: I8-06-2021

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.
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This ceÍificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.


